1	
2	
3	

(ITEM) From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, requesting authorization to accept Mortgage Guaranty Insurance Corporation's donation of an irrigation system and landscape services for Red Arrow Park in the City of Milwaukee for the 2015 lawn care season, by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Mortgage Guaranty Insurance Corporation (MGIC) is located adjacent to Red Arrow Park in the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, MGIC has offered to donate a new irrigation system and landscape services for the 2015 lawn care season at Red Arrow Park; and

WHEREAS, the landscape services, provided by Kujawa Enterprises, Inc., would include turf maintenance, curb and sidewalk edging, a turf care program, perennial care, and weeding, hedging, and trimming of shrubs; and

WHEREAS, the term of this service agreement is from the date of execution through November 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, MGIC will be responsible for all costs and expenses associated with the work performed; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Parks, Energy, and Environment, at its meeting of June 16, 2015, recommended adoption of the Director's request (vote 7-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, to accept Mortgage Guaranty Insurance Corporation's donation of an irrigation system and landscape services for Red Arrow Park in the City of Milwaukee for the 2015 lawn care season.

37 06/03/15

38 Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2015\June\PE&E\Resolutions\15-420.doc